

PDS Copy

**CONCRETING OF POB. (CATIGBIAN) - AMBUAN - SAGASA
(BALILIHAN) ROAD, BALILIHAN, BOHOL**

10094-12

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

No: **2021-389**

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 26 day of AUG 26 2021, 2021 between **Provincial Engineer's Office** of Provincial Government of Bohol (hereinafter called the "Entity") and **WYNN CONSTRUCTION** of J.A Clarin Street, Dao District Tagbilaran City, Bohol (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute **CONCRETING OF POB. (CATIGBIAN) - AMBUAN - SAGASA (BALILIHAN) ROAD, BALILIHAN, BOHOL** (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for **₱ 9,863,355.57 in Nine Million Eight Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Five Pesos and Fifty Seven Cents Only** by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, Project shall be completed in **90 Calendar Days** in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:

- a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Drawings/Plans;
 - ii. Specifications;
 - iii. Bill of Quantities;

Activity No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount
A.1.1(3)	CONSTRUCTION OF FIELD OFFICE FOR THE ENGINEER	LS.	1.00	21,063.21	21,063.21
B.4(1)	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	KM.	0.44	39,093.19	17,201.00
B.5	PROJECT BILLBOARD / SIGNBOARD (8' x 8')	EACH	2.00	7,462.75	14,925.50
B.7	OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM	L.S.	1.00	16,149.72	16,149.72
B.9	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	63,923.73	63,923.73
100(1)	CLEARING & GRUBBING	HA.	0.13	203,563.21	26,463.22
100(2)	INDIVIDUAL REMOVAL OF TREES (301-500mmΦ)	EACH	5.00	2,343.21	11,716.05
101(3)b 2	REMOVAL OF ACTUAL STRUCTURES/OBSTRUCTION, (UNREINFORCED PCCP)	SQ.M	478.50	145.61	69,674.39